### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as recorded on 06/26/2003 at Reel 2770, Frame 0755

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Business Credit, a division of Citizens Leasing Corportion		04/27/2007	n/a:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MVP Group International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1031 Le Grand Boulevard	
City:	Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29492	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2632418	OLDE SOUTH	
Registration Number:	2646412	OLDE SOUTH CANDLE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	2679908	TRI ESSENCE BY TLC	
Registration Number:	2436841	TLC CANDLE	
Registration Number:	2795172	TLC LIGHTING	
Serial Number:	76385916	DON'T BUG ME!	
Serial Number:	76412512	PIZZA BY CANDLELIGHT	
Serial Number:	76348926	CHOICES	
Registration Number:	2729590	TLC CANDLE	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (917)368-7136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-905-3662

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0080

900082938

Email: mfarinas@oshr.com
Correspondent Name: Mercedes Farinas
Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston, Rosen Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mercedes Farinas
Signature:	/Mercedes Farinas/
Date:	07/27/2007

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Trademarks0726#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks0726#page2.tif source=Release of Trademarks0726#page3.tif source=Release of Trademarks0726#page4.tif source=Release of Trademarks0726#page5.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MVP Group International, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, having a place of business at 1031 Le Grand Boulevard, Charleston, South Carolina 29492 ("Debtor") and certain of its affiliates granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts, successor to Citizens Business Credit ("Secured Party") having a place of business at 100 Galleria Parkway, N.W., Suite 1655, Atlanta Georgia 30339, as set forth in the Second Amended and Restated Loan Agreement, dated as of November 4, 2005, by and among Debtor, certain of its affiliates and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Patent and Trademark Office") on June 26, 2003 at Reel 2770, Frame 0755;

WHEREAS, each Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks owned by Debtor more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2007.

CITIZENS BUSINESS CREDIT, a division of CITIZENS LEASING CORPORATION

By:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

STATE OF Georgian ) ss.:
COUNTY OF Cobb

On the 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2007, before me personally came Row Clack, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the 5 VP of Citizens Business Credit, a division of Citizens Leasing Corporation and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such limited liability company by order of said limited liability company.

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 30, 2008

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
Olde South	2,632,418	October 8, 2002	
Olde South	2,646,412	November 5, 2002	
Triessence by TLC	2,679,908	January 28, 2003	
TLC Candle	2,436,841	March 20, 2001	
TLC Lighting	2,795,172	February 1, 2000	
Don't Bug Me	76/385916	March 22, 2002	
Pizza By Candlelight	76/412512	May 20, 2002	
Choices	76/348926	June 25, 2002	
TLC Candle (Service mark)	2,729,590	January 26, 2000	

**RECORDED: 07/27/2007**